
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115213.1

SENATE BILL 470

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

JOHN PINTO

AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF A

GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE HIGHWAY AND

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE

AGENCY ON AGING FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AT NENAHNEZAD CHAPTER IN SAN

JUAN COUNTY; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  GENERAL FUND--CHANGE IN AGENCY--CHANGE IN

PURPOSE--APPROPRIATION.--The balance of the general fund

appropriation made to the state highway and transportation

department pursuant to Subsection L of Section 34 of Chapter 4

of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) for the purpose of planning and

designing archaeological, environmental and ethnographic

assessments and preliminary design specifications for the

Nenahnezad chapter school bus route improvements located in San



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115213.1

Juan county shall not be expended for its original purpose but

is appropriated to the state agency on aging to purchase a van

for and equip and furnish the senior citizen center at

Nenahnezad chapter in San Juan county.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 - 



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115213.1
- 3 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 11, 1997

Mr. President:

Your INDIAN & CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom

has been referred

     SENATE BILL 470

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

John Pinto, Chairman 



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115213.1
- 4 -

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  3  Against

Yes: 6

No: Davis, Kysar, Rawson

Excused: None

Absent: None

S0470IC1


	SB0470
	S0470IC1

