1	SENATE BILL 470						
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997						
3	INTRODUCED BY						
4	JOHN PINTO						
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10	AN ACT						
11	RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF A						
12	GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE HIGHWAY AND						
13	TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE						
14	AGENCY ON AGING FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AT NENAHNEZAD CHAPTER IN SAN						
15	JUAN COUNTY; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.						
16							
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:						
18	Section 1. GENERAL FUNDCHANGE IN AGENCYCHANGE IN						
19	PURPOSEAPPROPRIATIONThe balance of the general fund						
20	appropriation made to the state highway and transportation						
21	department pursuant to Subsection L of Section 34 of Chapter 4						
22	of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) for the purpose of planning and						
 23	designing $\operatorname{archaeological}$ , $\operatorname{environmental}$ and $\operatorname{ethnographic}$						
23 24	assessments and preliminary design specifications for the						
2 <b>-</b> 25	Nenahnezad chapter school bus route improvements located in San						
<b>_</b> J							

.115213.1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete

1	Juan county shall not be expended for its original purpose but
2	is appropriated to the state agency on aging to purchase a van
3	for and equip and furnish the senior citizen center at
4	Nenahnezad chapter in San Juan county.
5	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public
6	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
7	- 2 -
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.115213.1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE					
2	FIRST SESSION, 1997					
3						
4						
5	February 11, 1997					
6						
7	Mr. President:					
8						
9	Your INDIAN & CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom					
10	has been referred					
11	SENATE BILL 470					
12						
13						
14	as had it under consideration and reports same with					
15	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , and thence referred to the <b>FINANCE COMMITTEE.</b>					
16						
17	Respectfully submitted,					
18						
19						
20						
21						
22	John Pinto, Chairman					
23						
24						
25						
	.115213.1					
	- 3 -					

	Adopted_		Not Adopted	
		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
1				
2				
3		Date		
4				
5	<b>T</b> I 1 1			
6		call vote was <u>6</u> For	<u>3</u> Against	
7	Yes: No:	6 Davis, Kysar, Rawson		
8	Excused:	-		
9	Absent:	None		
10				
11 12				
12	S0470I C1			
13 14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	.115213	.1		
			- 4 -	